



City of Grants Pass
Sherman Lane Water Main Replacement
 Project No. WA6360

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)	Stephen Stark Excavation, LLC	Copeland Paving, Inc.	LTM dba Knife River Materials			
				Address	101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060	756 Stringer Gap Road Grants Pass, OR 97527 (541) 476-1226	PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390	PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960			
				CSZ	NA	NA	NA	NA			
				Phone	NA	10%	10%	10%			
				Addendums Acknowledged	NA	NA	NA	NA			
				Bid Security	NA	10%	10%	10%			
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,930.00	\$9,930.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control , includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
3	Erosion & Sediment Control , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions , includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c). (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,263.00	\$4,263.00	\$5,244.00	\$5,244.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	513	LF	\$2.00	\$1,026.00	\$3.90	\$2,000.70	\$1.00	\$513.00	\$1.00	\$513.00
6	Asphalt Pavement, ½" dense , Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes excavation, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	100	TN	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$97.00	\$9,700.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
7	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, installed, complete.	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
8	Concrete Residential Driveway Apron (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP750 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, installed, complete.	138	SF	\$12.00	\$1,656.00	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$22.00	\$3,036.00	\$27.00	\$3,726.00
9	Landscape Restoration , per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	8" Water Pipe and Fittings, Cl. 52 Ductile Iron , per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 01100. Includes pipe, tapping sleeve, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01100, installed, complete.	398	LF	\$90.00	\$35,820.00	\$82.00	\$32,636.00	\$68.00	\$27,064.00	\$82.00	\$32,636.00
11	Potable Water Service Connection, 2 Inch and Smaller , per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01170, installed, complete.	6	EA	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
12	1-inch Combination Air Valve , per approved plans, GP270 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01150, installed, complete.	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
13	Re-Plumbing to Individual Houses , as per Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code.	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Fire Hydrant, Short Lead , per approved plans, GP254 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01160. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total (Bid Items 1-14):					\$94,702.00		\$82,701.38		\$84,349.00		\$85,085.00

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 2/28/19 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

¹ JCopeland Construction's Total Bid Amount has been adjusted due to a mathematical error on Bid Item No. 11.



City of Grants Pass
Sherman Lane Water Main Replacement
 Project No. WA6360

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder										
				Address	CSZ									
				Phone										
				Addendums Acknowledged	Bid Security									
				4	NA 10%	5	NA 10%	6	NA 10%	7	NA 10%			
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	LS	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			
2	Work Zone Traffic Control , includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,947.00	\$2,947.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
3	Erosion & Sediment Control , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions , includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c). (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00			
5	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	513	LF	\$2.00	\$1,026.00	\$3.00	\$1,539.00	\$5.00	\$2,565.00	\$3.00	\$1,539.00			
6	Asphalt Pavement, ½" dense , Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes excavation, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	100	TN	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$128.00	\$12,800.00			
7	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, installed, complete.	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00			
8	Concrete Residential Driveway Apron (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP750 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, installed, complete.	138	SF	\$13.50	\$1,863.00	\$9.50	\$1,311.00	\$11.00	\$1,518.00	\$10.50	\$1,449.00			
9	Landscape Restoration , per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete.	1	LS	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			
10	8" Water Pipe and Fittings, Cl. 52 Ductile Iron , per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 01100. Includes pipe, tapping sleeve, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01100, installed, complete.	398	LF	\$84.00	\$33,432.00	\$79.00	\$31,442.00	\$87.00	\$34,626.00	\$125.00	\$49,750.00			
11	Potable Water Service Connection, 2 Inch and Smaller , per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01170, installed, complete.	6	EA	\$1,320.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$12.50	<u>\$75.00</u>			
12	1-inch Combination Air Valve , per approved plans, GP270 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01150, installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
13	Re-Plumbing to Individual Houses , as per Oregon Plumbing Specialty Code.	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00			
14	Fire Hydrant, Short Lead , per approved plans, GP254 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01160. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00			
Total (Bid Items 1-14):					\$88,671.00		\$87,332.00		\$90,956.00		\$99,888.00			

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 2/28/19 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

¹ JCopeland Construction's Total Bid Amount has been adjusted due to a mathematical error on Bid Item No. 11.